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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Total

Lay 31st 13:10 Tantastic 9.00 5.00 Win 9 4.75 65.7
Southwell

Lay 31st 12:35 Moretti 11.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 60.95
Southwell

Lay 31st 12:00 Celestial Wood 8.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 56.2
Southwell

Lay 31st 15:30 Ripon Hector's Here 11.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 51.45

Lay 31st 14:55 Ripon  |Jamil 19.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 46.7

Lay 31st 13:20 Ripon Crownthorpe 19.00 5.00 Win 9 4.75 41.95

Lay 30th 17:10 Global Hope 9.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 37.2
Yarmouth

Lay 30th 17:00 Perth Istimraar 7.00 5.00 Win 12 4.75 32.45

Lay 30th 16:25 Perth Kilfinan Bay 9.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 27.7

Lay 30th 15:50 Perth Millarville 10.50 5.00 Win 6 4.75 22.95

Lay 29th 18:45 Redcar |Clan Jock 23.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 18.2

Lay 29th 17:45 Redcar |My Boy Lewis 8.00 5.00 Loss 1 -22.50 13.45

Lay 29th 17:15 The Blue 8.00 5.00 Loss 1 -20.50 35.95
Goodwood Bower

Lay 28th 13:40 Fontwell |Felix D'autry 19.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 56.45

Lay 28th 13:05 Fontwell |Ballyknock 10.50 5.00 Win PU 4.75 51.7

Cloud

Lay 28th 12:00 Fontwell |Lively Citizen 9.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 46.95

Lay 27th 19:00 Lingfield |Little Floozie 9.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 42.2

Lay 27th 18:45 Highway To 8.50 5.00 Win 5 4.75 37.45
Bellewstown |Heaven

Lay 26th 17:05 Total 5.50 5.00 Win 8 4.75 32.7
Musselburgh  |Distraction

Lay 26th 16:35 Sea Art 6.50 5.00 Win 4 4.75 27.95
Musselburgh

Lay 26th 16:05 Millie The Minx 6.50 5.00 Win 5 4.75 23.2
Musselburgh

Lay 26th 15:30 Glory Fighter 11.00 5.00 Win 9 4.75 18.45
Musselburgh

Lay 26th 15:00 Amazing Alba 4.50 5.00 Loss 1 -20.45 13.7
Musselburgh

Lay 26th 13:30 'Yukon Mission 3.75 5.00 NR - 0.00 34.15
Musselburgh

Lay 25th 19:00 Jeanette May 5.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 34.15
'Yarmouth

Lay 25th 18:00 Champagne 3.50 5.00 Win 10 4.75 29.4
'Yarmouth Bob

Lay 25th 17:30 Proclaimer 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 24.65
'Yarmouth

Lay 25th 17:35 Catterick |Eldelbar 2.88 5.00 Win 3 4.75 19.9

Lay 25th 16:35 Catterick |Redrosezorro 5.00 5.00 Loss 1 -15.90 15.15

Lay 25th 16:00 Catterick |With Thanks 1.91 5.00 Loss 1 -5.65 31.05

Lay 24th 17:35 Hidden Depths 4.33 5.00 Win 3 4.75 36.7
Southwell

Lay 24th 15:30 Le Hachette 4.00 5.00 Loss 1 -19.00 31.95
Ballinrobe

Lay 24th 19:50 Bath Rare Glam 2.25 5.00 Win 6 4.75 50.95

Lay 24th 19:20 Bath Lyrical Ballad 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 46.2

Lay 24th 17:50 Bath Tilsworth Rose 3.50 5.00 Win 4 4.75 41.45

Lay 24th 16:40 Bath Emerald Fox 4.50 5.00 Win 5 4.75 36.7

Lay 24th 16:10 Bath Zeimaam 2.38 5.00 Win 2 4.75 31.95

Lay 24th 15:35 Bath Coul Kat 5.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 27.2

Lay 24th 18:00 Ayr Talk Now 4.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 22.45
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Lay 24th 15:40 Ayr Little Ted 6.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 17.7
Lay 24th 15:10 Ayr Big City 5.00 5.00 Win 9 4,75 12.95
Lay 24th 14:40 Ayr Inductive 6.00 5.00 Loss 1 -30.60 8.2
Lay 24th 14:10 Ayr Be Proud 5.50 5.00 Win 3 4.75 38.8
Lay 23rd 17:00 Naas Theoneyouare 5.00 5.00 Win 5 4,75 34.05
Lay 23rd 17:40 Kings Royal 7.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 29.3
\Wolverhampto [Hussar
n
Lay 23rd 17:10 Swan River 5.00 5.00 Win 7 4,75 24.55
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 23rd 16:40 Smart 4.33 5.00 Win 8 4.75 19.8
Wolverhampto (Connection
n
Lay 23rd 16:05 Watheer 6.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 15.05
\Wolverhampto
n
Lay 22nd 16:40 York Lucander 11.00 5.00 Loss 1 -50.45 10.3
Lay 22nd 16:10 York Lauded 8.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 60.75
Lay 22nd 16:25 Uttoxeter|Hepijeu 8.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 56
Lay 22nd 14:10 Uttoxeter|Gripper 11.00 5.00 Win PU 4,75 51.25
Lay 22nd 14:05 Sandown|Brilliant Light 9.00 5.00 Loss 1 -41.90 46.5
Lay 22nd 13:30 Sandown|Seneca Chief 7.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 88.4
Lay 21st 16:25 Salisbury|Burguillos 4.00 5.00 Win 2 4,75 83.65
Lay 21st 15:55 Salisbury|Postileo 3.75 5.00 Loss 1 -12.35 78.9
Lay 21st 16:45 Killarney |Mt Leinster 2.20 5.00 Win 2 4.75 91.25
Lay 21st 16:10 Killarney |Ela Katrina 4.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 86.5
Lay 21st 14:35 Killarney |Up Helly Aa 4.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 86.5
Lay 21st 13:35 Killarney |Zoffany's 3.35 5.00 NR - 0.00 81.75
Delight
Lay 21st 13:00 Killarney |Yarrawonga 4.00 5.00 Win 5 4.75 81.75
Lay 21st 15:45 York Naval Crown 2.25 5.00 Loss 1 -6.70 77
Lay 21st 14:45 York Minzaal 3.75 5.00 Loss 1 -14.10 83.7
Lay 20th 19:30 Chester |Bossipop 2.62 5.00 Loss 1 -8.85 97.8
Lay 20th 18:30 Chester |Rayong 5.00 5.00 Win 8 4,75 106.65
Lay 20th 16:55 Chester |Revich 2.50 5.00 Loss 1 -8.80 101.9
Lay 20th 16:25 Chester |Broken Spear 4.20 5.00 Win 2 4.75 110.7
Lay 20th 16:50 York Lawahed 4.00 5.00 Win 3 4,75 105.95
Lay 20th 16:20 York Mayaas 5.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 101.2
Lay 20th 15:45 York Gold Wand 7.00 5.00 Win 1 28.25 96.45
Lay 20th 15:05 Finans Bay 2.62 5.00 Loss 1 -7.95 68.2
Leopardstown
Lay 19th 20:00 Bath Menin Gate 2.62 5.00 Win 6 4,75 76.15
Lay 19th 19:30 Bath Birkie Queen 5.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 71.4
Lay 19th 19:00 Bath Johni Boxit 5.00 NR - 0.00 66.65
Lay 19th 18:00 Bath Some Picture 4.33 5.00 Win 6 4,75 66.65
Lay 19th 17:30 Bath Derry Boy 2.88 5.00 Win 3 4.75 61.9
Lay 19th 17:00 Bath Bold Decision 4.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 57.15
Lay 19th 16:30 Bath Storm Melody 5.00 5.00 Win 3 4,75 52.4
Lay 19th 16:55 Sligo The Greek 5.50 5.00 Win 5 4.75 47.65
Lay 19th 16:25 Sligo In Your 3.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 42.9
Shadow
Lay 19th 15:50 Sligo My 6.50 5.00 Win 5 4.75 38.15
Manekineko
Lay 19th 15:50 Sligo My 6.50 5.00 Win 5 4.75 334
Manekineko
Lay 19th 15:20 Sligo Derby De Thaix 4.00 5.00 Win PU 4.75 28.65
Lay 19th 14:50 Sligo Fitness Du Sud 4.50 5.00 Win 9 4,75 23.9
Lay 19th 14:20 Sligo Mr Moondance 3.50 5.00 Loss 1 -13.25 19.15
Lay 19th 13:50 Sligo Robin Des 13.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 324
Sivola
Lay 18th 19:15 Shumaker 4.60 5.00 Win 4 4.75 27.65
Roscommon
Lay 18th 18:45 Bligh 3.50 5.00 Win 2 4.75 22.9
Roscommon
Lay 18th 18:15 'Youceeyoucee 7.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 18.15




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Roscommon |cee

Lay 18th 16:50 Fontwell |Love The Well 4.33 5.00 Win 5 4,75 13.4

Lay 18th 16:20 Fontwell |Nachi Falls 3.75 5.00 Loss 1 -14.90 8.65

Lay 18th 17:05 Beverley |Lismore 2.62 5.00 Win 6 4.75 23.55

Lay 18th 16:30 Beverley |Sea Sister 3.75 5.00 Win 3 4,75 18.8

Lay 18th 16:00 Beverley |Point Of 3.50 5.00 Loss 1 -13.75 14.05
Honour

Lay 18th 15:30 Beverley |Keepup Kevin 11.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 27.8

Lay 18th 15:00 Beverley |Talk Now 7.00 5.00 Loss 1 -35.90 23.05

Lay 18th 14:30 Beverley |Diamond Haze 4.33 5.00 Win 2 4,75 58.95

Lay 18th 14:00 Beverley |Princess Power| 4.33 5.00 Win 8 4.75 54.2

Lay 18th 14:00 Beverley |Princess Power 4.33 5.00 Win 8 4.75 49.45

Lay 18th 13:30 Beverley |Beechwood 5.00 5.00 Win 3 4.75 44,7
Donna

Lay 18th 13:00 Beverley |Bay Of 2.50 5.00 Win 4 4,75 39.95
Whispers

Lay 17th 20:00 Windsor [Mrs Benson 3.75 5.00 Win 5 4,75 35.2

Lay 17th 19:30 Windsor |Pledge Of 4.50 5.00 Win U 4.75 30.45
Honour

Lay 17th 18:00 Windsor |Son And 2.37 5.00 Win 4 4.75 25.7
Sannie

Lay 17th 17:30 Windsor |Alwaatn Sound 2.37 5.00 Win 13 4.75 20.95

Lay 17th 17:40 Uttoxeter|Go Hard Or Go 5.00 NR - 0.00 16.2
Home

Lay 17th 17:10 Uttoxeter|Schnabel 2.62 5.00 Loss 1 -9.20 16.2

Lay 17th 16:40 Uttoxeter|Thibault 5.50 5.00 Win 5 4,75 25.4

Lay 17th 16:10 Uttoxeter|Red Royalist 4.00 5.00 Win 2 4.75 20.65

Lay 17th 15:40 Uttoxeter|Lilypad 5.00 5.00 Loss 1 -22.10 15.9

Lay 17th 15:10 Uttoxeter|Dagueneau 6.50 5.00 Win 2 4,75 38

Lay 17th 14:10 Uttoxeter|Pianissimo 6.00 5.00 Win 4 4.75 33.25

Lay 17th 17:20 Catterick |George Mallory 5.00 5.00 Win 8 4.75 28.5

Lay 17th 16:20 Catterick |Sambucca 3.00 5.00 Win 3 4,75 23.75
Spirit

Lay 17th 15:20 Catterick |Lady Nectar 2.62 5.00 Win 3 4,75 19

Lay 17th 14:50 Catterick |Cometh The 6.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 14.25
Man

Lay 17th 13:45 Catterick |Look Out Louis 6.00 5.00 Win 7 4.75 9.5

Lay 17th 14:20 Catterick |Oso Rapido 6.00 5.00 Win 6 4.75 4.75

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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